&
Dynacalibrator® Part Numbering System
Analytical
Components
Systems
VICI Metronics Inc.
VICI® is a registered trademark of
Valco Instruments Co. Inc. and VICI AG.
Dynacalibrator® is a registered trademark of
VICI Metronics, Inc.
North America, South America, and Australia/Oceania contact: Europe, Asia, and Africa contact:
Metronics Inc.
tel: 360 697-9199
fax: 360 697-6682
VICI AG International
8/10
tel: Int + 41 41 925-6200
fax: Int + 41 41 925-6201
Name
PFA
FC
CSU
PD
LF
Description
Low-pressure-drop particulate filter assembly for Dynacalibrators with
an internal pump which will be operated in dusty environments
Replacement filter cartridge for PFA
Replacement charcoal scrubber unit
Replacement pump diaphragm
Replacement 5 micron line filter element, with gaskets
Product No.
50-02-102
07-10-016
50-02-041
07-05-001
07-13-005
Accessories
Instrument Model
230 - Basic
340 - Intermediate
450 - Most versatile
500 - Dual chamber*
Basic Plumbing Configuration
0 - No pump, single gas supply inlet
1 - No pump, dual gas supply inlets (carrier & dilution)
2 - Internal pump, no gas stream bypasses*
3 - Internal pump, single gas stream bypass (carrier)*
4 - Internal pump, single gas stream bypass (dilution)*
5 - Internal pump, dual gas stream bypasses (carrier & dilution)*
Dilution Gas Flow Capacity
3 - 1 L/min
4 - 2 L/min
5 - 5 L/min
6 - 10 L/min
7 - 15 L/min
8 - 20 L/min
9 - special flow
Carrier Gas Flow Capacity
a - 80 cc/min
b - 175 cc/min
c - 350 cc/min
Rack Mount Options
R - Fixed rack mount package (19")
T - Slide-mount package with pull handles (19")
Additional Options
C - 220V/50Hz operation
D - Flowmeter with fully calibrated dual floats; second float
gives full scale reading at ~50% capacity
M - Constructed for use with moisture and moisture-sensitive compounds
S - Any non-standard option (contact factory for quote)
Chamber Material
I - 150 Inertium
N - Inconel (for HCl, HF, and Cl)
Model - - -
 * Internal pump options (2 through 5) not available on Model 500